HB0573/324131/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 573

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

"BY repealing

Article - Agriculture
Section 8-803.5
Annotated Code of Maryland

(2007 Replacement Volume and 2010 Supplement)";

and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13, in line 15, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".

On page 21, in line 6, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".

On page 23, in line 1, strike the comma and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; in line 2, strike "<u>AND</u> (5)"; in line 9, strike "<u>DEFICIENCY</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>OR</u>" and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>2015</u>" and substitute "<u>OCTOBER 1, 2013</u>".

On page 24, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 13, inclusive.

On page 26, strike beginning with the colon in line 18, down through "<u>A</u>" in line 19 and substitute "<u>, A</u>"; in lines 21, 26, and 30, strike "<u>(I)</u>", "<u>(II)</u>", and "<u>(III)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>", "<u>(2)</u>", and "<u>(3)</u>", respectively; and in line 30, strike "<u>; AND</u>" and substitute a period.

HB0573/324131/1 Amendments to HB 573 Page 2 of 2

 \mathbf{EHE}

On pages 26 and 27, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 26 through line 2 on page 27.

On page 30, in line 10, strike "<u>PROTECTION OF</u>" and substitute "<u>ESTABLISHED STATE GOALS TO PROTECT</u>".

On page 31, strike beginning with "2" in line 4 down through " $\underline{5}$ " in line 5 and substitute " $\underline{4}$ and $\underline{5}$ ".